YRBS Middle School
Summary By County



Percentage of students who ever rode in a car with a driver who had been drinking alcohol.
MD 16.8% (16.0% - 17.5%)
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Percentage of students who never or rarely wore a seat belt when riding in a car.
MD 5.7% (5.2% - 6.2%)
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Percentage of students who have ever ridden in a car driven by someone who was texting
while they were driving the car.
MD 51.2% (49.8% - 52.6%)
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Percentage of students who ever carried a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club.
MD 25.4% (24.3% - 26.5%)
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Percentage of students who were ever in a physical fight.

MD 47.8% (46.3% - 49.4%)
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Percentage of students who had ever been bullied on school property.

MD 40.9% (39.7% - 42.1%)
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Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied
(including through e-mail, chat rooms, instant messaging, websites, or texting).
MD 19.7% (18.8% - 20.5%)
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Percentage of student who lived away from their parents or guardians
because they were kicked out, ran away, or were abandoned during the past year.
MD 3.2% (2.9% - 3.6%)
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Percentage of students who usually slept in a friend's, relative's,
or stranger's home at night during the past year.
MD 2.0% (1.8% - 2.3%)
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Percentage of students who felt so sad or hopeless almost every day for two weeks or more
in a row that they stopped doing some usual activities during the past 12 months.
MD 21.3% (20.2% - 22.3%)
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Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves.
MD 17.6% (16.8% - 18.4%)
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Percentage of students who smoked a whole cigarette for the first time before age 11 years.

MD 2.2% (2.0% - 2.5%)
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Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on one or more of the past 30 days.

MD 2.5% (2.2% - 2.9%)
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Percentage of students who used smokeless tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip)
on one or more of the past 30 days.
MD 1.9% (1.6% - 2.2%)
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Percentage of students who smoked cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars on one
or more of the past 30 days.
MD 3.6% (3.2% - 4.1%)
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Percentage of students who currently used cigarettes, cigars, or smokeless tobacco
on one or more of the past 30 days.
MD 5.4% (4.8% - 6.1%)
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Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than a few sips).

MD 17.6% (16.6% - 18.6%)
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Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol

other than a few sips before age 11 years.

MD 8.6% (8.0% - 9.1%)
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Percentage of students who had at least one drink of alcohol on one or
more of the past 30 days.
MD 7.9% (7.2% - 8.7%)
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Percentage of students who ever used electronic vapor products (e-cigarettes, e-cigars,
e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, and e-hookahs, and hookah pens).

MD 17.0% (16.4% - 17.6%)
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Percentage of students who ever used marijuana during their lifetime.
MD 7.0% (6.4% - 7.7%)
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Percentage of students who tried marijuana for the first time before age 11 years.
MD 4.1% (3.7% - 4.5%)
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Percentage of students who used marijuana one or more times during the past 30 days.
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%L'81

Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse.
MD 7.4% (6.7% - 8.1%)
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Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 11 years.

MD 3.0% (2.7% - 3.4%)
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Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with three or more people

during their life.
MD 2.7% (2.3% - 3.1%)
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Percentage of students who describe themselves as slightly or very overweight.

MD 23.6% (22.8% - 24.4%)
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Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight.

MD 41.2% (40.0% - 42.4%)
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Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all seven days

during the past week.
MD 53.3% (52.0% - 54.6%)
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Percentage of students who were physically active for at least 60 minutes per day
on five or more of the past seven days.
MD 54.0% (52.6% - 55.4%)
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Percentage of students who watched three or more hours of TV on an average school day.
MD 32.2% (30.5% - 34.0%)
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Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more
hours per day (for something that was not school work on an average school day).
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MD 37.4% (36.0% - 38.9%)
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Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on all five days
in an average week when they were in school.
MD 30.9% (27.8% - 34.2%)
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Percentage of students who participate in any extracurricular activities at school
such as sports, band, drama, clubs, or student government.
MD 64.3% (63.1% - 65.6%)
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Percentage of students who have been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school.
MD 64.8% (62.9% - 66.7%)
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Percentage of students who have an adult outside of school they can talk to about things

that are important to them.
MD 86.5% (85.6% - 87.4%)
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Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help from one or more adults
besides their parents if they had an important question affecting their life.
MD 81.2% (80.2% - 82.2%)
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Percentage of students who strongly agree or agree that their teachers really care about
them and give them a lot of encouragement.
MD 61.7% (60.5% - 62.9%)
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